

## **NOVELION THERAPEUTICS INC.**

# Reported by **BROADFIN CAPITAL, LLC**

## FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

## Filed 12/27/16 for the Period Ending 12/22/16

Telephone 6047077000

CIK 0000827809

Symbol NVLN

SIC Code 2834 - Pharmaceutical Preparations

Industry Biotechnology & Medical Research

Sector Healthcare

Fiscal Year 12/31





[ ] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *					2. I	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
Broadfin Ho	ealthcare	Master	Fund !	Ltd		OV. VLI		N THE	RAP	PEU	TICS	IN	VC. [		Director		_x_1	0% Owner	
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3. I	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)						
20 GENESI HOUSE, SE		,		ER				12/	22/2	016									
(Street)				4. I	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (MM/DD/YYYY)							) (	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line						
GRAND CA		E9 KY1 tate) (Zi												-	Form filed by X Form filed b	One Report y More than	ing Person One Reporting	Person	
			Table I	- Non-	-Der	ivat	ive Secu	ırities A	cquir	ed, D	Dispose	d of	f, or Bo	ene	ficially Owne	d			
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)				Exec	Deemed ution , if any	3. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquor Disposed of (Disposed o			D) Fol		amount of Securiti lowing Reported T str. 3 and 4)			6. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
							Code	V	Amo		) or D)							(Instr. 4)	
	Tal	ble II - Der	ivative \$	Securit	ties I	3en	eficially	Owned	( e.g. ,	, put	s, calls,	wa	ırrants	s, o <u>j</u>	ptions, conve	rtible sec	urities)		
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Trans. Date	3A. Deer Executio Date, if a			Derivati Securitie		Acquired sposed of			Exercisable and ion Date		7. Title and A Securities Un Derivative S (Instr. 3 and		derlying curity		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Co	ode	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci		Expiratio Date	n T	Γitle		Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$8.65 (1)	12/22/2016		(	G			9600	<u>(2</u>	2)	12/22/20	26	Commo Shares		9600	\$0.00	9600	D (3)	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$8.65 (1)	12/22/2016		(	G		9600		<u>(2</u>	<u>2)</u>	12/22/20	26	Commo Shares		9600	\$0.00	9600	D (4)	
Explanation o ( Each stock	_		price ed	qual to t	the c	losi	ng price	of a com	nmon	share	e of the	Issı	uer on t	the	Nasdaq Globa	al Select I	Market on th	ie grant da	nte.

- The common shares underlying this stock option will vest in equal monthly installments over 36 months, beginning one month after the grant date.
- The stock options were granted to Kevin Kotler for service as a member of the Issuer's Board of Directors. 3)
- The securities are held in the account of Broadfin Healthcare Master Fund, Ltd., a private investment fund managed by Broadfin Capital, LLC and may be
- deemed to be beneficially owned by Kevin Kotler, managing member of Broadfin Capital, LLC, Each of Broadfin Capital, LLC, Broadfin Healthcare Master Fund, Ltd. and Kevin Kotler disclaim beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein, and affirmatively disclaim being a "group" for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

#### **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Broadfin Healthcare Master Fund Ltd								
20 GENESIS CLOSE		X						
ANSBACHER HOUSE, SECOND FLOOR, 1344		Λ						
GRAND CAYMAN, E9 KY1-1108								
KOTLER KEVIN								
C/O BROADFIN CAPITAL, LLC		X						
300 PARK AVENUE, 25TH FLOOR		Λ						
NEW YORK, NY 10022								

Signatures				
BROADFIN HEALTHCARE MASTER FUND, LTD. By: /s/ Kevin Kotler Kevin Kotler, Director				
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			
KEVIN KOTLER /s/ Kevin Kotler	12/27/2016			
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			
BROADFIN CAPITAL, LLC By: /s/ Kevin Kotler Kevin Kotler, Managing Member	12/27/2016			
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			

X

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

**Broadfin Capital, LLC** 

NEW YORK, NY 10022

300 PARK AVENUE, 25TH FLOOR

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.